
April Balances

$1,511,579.18

Receipts 1,900,041.50 52,317,707.81

53,829,286.99

Disbursements (1,398,409.72) (42,403,679.96)

$11,425,607.03

Balance as of July 1, 2024 $454,357.38

    Receipts 21,705.15 971,380.56

    Operating Loan  -                         

    Transfer from Restaurant 139,263.36            

-                         

    Transfer from Town for Bond & Loan Pymt -                         

 $1,565,001.30

     Disbursements (67,500.76) (1,112,783.65)

0.00

    Bond & Loan Payments  (20,000.00)

 0.00

Balance as of April  30, 2025 $432,217.65

Balance as of July 1, 2024 $53,332.57

    Receipts 0.00 208,459.82

0.00

 $261,792.39

    Disbursements (324.65) (101,472.82)

    Transfer to Pro Shop (139,263.36)

Balance as of April 30, 2025 $21,056.21

$  75,829.49 of Balance is RESTRICTED FUNDS

$350,267.16 reimbursement due to Town for prior 

years' start-up expenses.

    Transfer from Pro Shop

Golf Accounts

    Sherburne Golf Service Company/Restaurant

    $3,940,530.61 of Balance is RESTRICTED FUNDS

    Transfer to Restaurant

    Pro Shop 

    $8,348,841.28 Due to State of Vermont June 1, 2025

    Operating Loan Repayment

    $     10,871.52 owed to Restricted Funds

    Transfer from Town for Capital Contribution

TREASURER'S REPORT - April  30, 2025

    Balance as of July 1, 2024

    Balance on April  30, 2025

Town of Killington General Fund


